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Gregory Bertolini <greg.b127@gmail.com> Thu, May 17, 2018 at 7:59 PM
Bcc: Ken Abramczyk <kennethabramczyk@gmail.com>, Chris Altavilla <ctaltavilla@hotmail.com>, Sara Ayala
<ayalasl@earthlink.net>, "Greg (Gmail) Bertolini" <greg.b127@gmail.com>, Gunner Beyer <gunone67@gmail.com>,
mbrennan@verizon.net, Brian Burke <bandjrome@verizon.net>, ltclar@hotmail.com, Rachelle Cohen <rcohen8@juno.com>,
BillCountryman84@gmail.com, Virginia Craiglow <lcraiglow@earthlink.net>, D Douglas Dailey <dusty.duck@gmail.com>,
Rudy D'Amico <rudyd@cabvi.org>, "Louis Denato Sr." <loudenatosr@gmail.com>, B Dixon <woodchuckhill@hotmail.com>,
Dick Evans <dickevans@roadrunner.com>, afelitto@roadrunner.com, Gill Goering <gillg@aol.com>, Bill Gray
<wgray@twcny.rr.com>, marciag@netscape.com, Bob Haley <lakeeffect2@verizon.net>, William Hamelin
<billh6369@wildblue.net>, Ed W Herr <bufrned@aim.com>, hospiend@roadrunner.com, Susan Januszewski
<naturalnursesusan@gmail.com>, maryhelendar@frontier.com, William Jorgensen <wjorgen1@twcny.rr.com>, Joan Jost
<Joandoulos@gmail.com>, Kaphler Ler <kaler@utica.edu>, Norah Kick <nbkick15@aol.com>, Tony Kimball
<tkimball1@gmail.com>, plabella@twcny.rr.com, James Martinez <martinezjam@juno.com>, Diane & Tim Mathis
<tdcmdc@aol.com>, Joe Maurer <jmaurer1215@gmail.com>, TheGrandmacs@aol.com, Bill McKeever
<bmckeev1@twcny.rr.com>, Steve Mercurio <cdrmercusn@yahoo.com>, Joseph Messineo <jrmessineo@gmail.com>, Ed
Michie <emichie105@gmail.com>, Larry Odell <hillclmr@earthlink.net>, Rob Piper <rpiper1160@gmail.com>, Jerry Plenert
<jplenert@twcny.rr.com>, reedrslw@aol.com, frankreid57@gmail.com, Joan Rhude <joanmrhude@yahoo.com>, Dana
Roecker <danakr777@gmail.com>, Don Rosinski <DrDon9@juno.com>, Dotie Rushworth <drushwor@twcny.rr.com>,
"rush4411 ." <rrushwor@twcny.rr.com>, schonewetter@west-point.org, joses8@twcny.rr.com, Sherry Skogland
<sskogland@gmail.com>, Tom Sorokas <sorokasbt@aol.com>, Clark Speicher <cfs@twcny.rr.com>, Clark and Merry
Speicher <clarkmerry@twcny.rr.com>, claudia.tenney@mail.house.gov, Diane Lochochi <djlochocki@aol.com>, "Tracy,
Kevin" <ketracy@romecsd.org>, ra-voelcker@twcny.rr.com, shirlwats <shirlwats@aol.com>, Steven Wilson
<stewilson@aol.com>, "Chief Brian Jaynes USN ret." <bjaynes@syrdiocese.org>, jperrone@ocgov.net,
chetmalcolm@hotmail.com, lenahantw@herkimer.edu

Greetings All!
 
As the academic year comes to a close GRUCMOAA will again be presenting awards and scholarships to Proctor, Notre
Dame, RFA, and CVA cadets to the tune of $2900.00. Thank you to all our members who provide support which goes to
provide these awards.
 
Most recently, through the efforts of Tony Kimball and NY Senator Joe Griffo, Russ Fielding was inducted into the NYS
Veterans Hall of Fame. Photos from the ceremony are attached.
 
As we celebrate another Memorial Day, let us take pause to remember our deceased veterans, especially Col Harry
Winberg, and all our active duty service members serving in our behalf. May God bless them all.
 
Our June 6th dinner will be at Ancora! on Genesee St, Utica just north of the Stanley Performing Arts Center. We have
the following entree menu:
 

> Chicken Francaise,  in a white wine lemon sauce over capellini with sautéed spinach  $18.00 

> Pan Seared NY Steak, served with sour cream whipped potatoes & topped with sautéed spring peas, onions, bacon
and a gorgonzola crema  $25.00 

> Pan Seared Salmon,  served with tomato, sweet pea risotto and sautéed spinach $25.00 

> Homemade Cavatelli,  with a parmesan crema, prosciutto, spring peas, and onions $16.00

The tapas, flatbreads, sides, salads, and appe�zers from the menu are also available.  Please refer to the Ancora!
menu that is enclosed.

We'll be following our usual timeline: 1700-1800 Social Hour w/cash bar;  1800 Stand for Pledge, Invocation and Sit for
dinner, order off the menu; 1830 Updates on chapter activities; 2000-2030 Adjourn until the Burger Burn.
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Please RSVP your intention to attend by Sunday June 3rd to greg.b127@gmail or
by phone (315) 272-5723.
 
Best Wishes to all for a Happy Memorial Day Celebration!
 
Hope to see you on Wednesday June 6th!
 
Joe Maurer,
President
www.grucmoaa.org
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